issued by our Company through the Red Herring Prospectus.

17. An over-subscription to the extent of 10% of the offer to public can be retained for the purpose of

rounding off to the nearest integer during finalizing the allotment, subject to minimum allotment
being equal to 90 Equity Shares, which is the minimum bid lot in this Issue.

Consequently, the actual allotment may go up by a maximum of 10% of the Issue to Public, as a
result of which, the post-issue paid up capital after the Issue would also increase by the excess
amount of allotment so made. In such an event, the Equity Shares held by the Promoter and
subject to lock- in shall be suitably increased; so as to ensure that 20% of the Post Issue paid-up
capital is locked in.

18. Since the entire money of Rs. [�] per share (Rs. 10 face value + Rs. [�] premium) is being called
on application, all the successful applicants will be issued fully paid-up Equity Shares only.

19. The Pre-Issue and Post-Issue shareholding Pattern of our Promoter Group is as under:

Sr.
No

Particulars Pre Issue Post Issue*

  No. of
Shares

% Holding No. of
Shares

% Holding

a) Promoters 70,16,700

99.97%

70,16,700 62.48%

 Mr. Surendra Kumar Tibrewala # 59,94,500 85.41% 59,94,500 53.38%
 Mr. Sanjay S. Tibrewala ## 2,06,150 2.94% 2,06,150 1.84%
 Mrs. Kanaklata S. Tibrewala  2,92,600 4.17% 2,92,600 2.61%
 Ms. Ritu S. Tibrewala $ 36,100 0.51% 36,100 0.32%
 Proton Biochem Private Limited 1,07,350 1.53% 1,07,350 0.96%
 Kamal Chemicals Private Limited 2,95,450 4.21% 2,95,450 2.63%
 Surendra Kumar Tibrewala (HUF) 84,550 1.20% 84,550 0.75%

b) Immediate Relatives of the Promoter 1,520 0.02% 1,520 0.01%
 Mrs. Laxmiben Thakker $ 570 0.01% 570 0.01%
 Mrs. Pragna Vorani $ 950 0.01% 950 0.01%
c) Companies in which 10% or more of

the share capital is held by the
promoter/ an immediate relative of the
promoter /  a firm or HUF in which the
promoter or any one of their
immediate relatives is a member

-- -- -- --

 43

d) Companies in which Company
mentioned in c. above holds 10% or
more of the share capital

-- -- -- --

e) HUF or firm in which the aggregate
share of the promoter and his
immediate relatives is equal to or more
than 10% of the total

-- -- -- --

f) All persons whose shareholding is
aggregated for the purpose of
disclosing in the prospectus as
“Shareholding of the promoter group”